March 22, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1501

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "members" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 9, after the third "the" insert "governor, in consultation with the"

Page 1, line 10, after "instruction" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 11, replace "a forensic, fiscal, or performance" with "an"

Page 2, line 5, replace "official" with "school board member"

Page 2, line 5, replace "official's" with "individual's"

Page 2, line 7, replace "official" with "school board member"

Page 2, line 8, replace "political subdivision or" with "school"

Page 2, line 9, replace "official" with "member"

Page 2, line 9, remove "political subdivision"

Page 2, line 10, replace "or" with "school"

Page 2, line 10, replace "official" with "member"

Page 2, after line 13 insert:

"SECTION 3. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly